

CNR No.MHWR010020902024.

Order below Exh.1 in MACP MA No.56/2024.

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation

Vs.

Ashok Dnyaneshwar Bandbail and others

Order Below Exh.21

(Dated: 08th Day of April, 2026)

Perused application. Despite of sufficient opportunity, no say has been filed by the other side. Hence, the application be proceeded without say.

Dated : 08/04/2026.

Principal District Judge,
Wardha.